FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ساید د. کی در روز ورزوی و ایوار فات 08-16-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101434121

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

O: The Commis	cioner of Datente and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents	
3 I	Sioner of Paterics and Trademarks.		nent(s) or copy(les).
Submission ly	19e Med 7.18.00	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New		Assignment Lice	ense
Resubmiss	ion (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nur	nc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Document 1	.D #	☐ Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
	of PTO Error		Profici Day Teal
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐	
Corrective		○ Other Release	1997 - William
Reel #	Frame #		
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Cor	ngress Financial Corporation (Central)		06 30 2000
ormerly			
Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin	nited Partnership 🛛 Corporation [Association
Other			
Joiner			
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Illinois	
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached
Name	Omega Acquisition Corp., a Maryland corpo	pration	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
•	1041 S. Carroll Street		
•	1041 S. Carroll Street		
Address (line 1)	1041 S. Carroll Street		
Address (line 1)	1041 S. Carroll Street Hampstead	MD	21074
Address (line 2)		MD State/Country	21074 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Hampstead	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code be recorded is an assignment and
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Hampstead City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to the receiving pa	Zip Code De recorded is an assignment and arty is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Hampstead City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to the receiving part States, an apportence of the representatives.	Zip Code be recorded is an assignment and uty is not domiciled in the United intment of a domestic should be attached. (<i>Designation</i>
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	Hampstead City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to the receiving pa States, an apport representative a must be a separative separative.	Zip Code be recorded is an assignment and urty is not domiciled in the United intment of a domestic

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc. #338325

	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Lis	tea (37 CFR 3.41):	*	165.00	
operties		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		#	6	
			1,347,391			
] [794.782	1.451	.929	
Trademark Application Number(s)			Re	Registration Number(s)		
-		_				
ncluding any	attachments.			·		
nter the tot	al number of page	es of the attache	ed conveyance docu	ment #		
Philadelphia,	PA 19103				- Problem - Communication - Co	\equiv
2600 One Co	ommerce Square	H15.				
c/o Stradley	Ronon Stevens & You	ing, LLP			TO THE BLUE	
Andrea H. Le	evenson, Paralegal			<u> </u>		$\overline{}$
t Name ar	nd Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Number	. 215	-564-8703	
		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				
resentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Enter for t	:he first Re	aceiving Party only.	
9 7		•				
18B		Pac	ge 2		II S Department of Commerce	
	t Name ar Andrea H. Le c/o Stradley 2600 One Co Philadelphia, inter the tota ncluding any plication le ademark Apple	resentative Name and A t Name and Address Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal c/o Stradley Ronon Stevens & You 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. pplication Numbers(s) or ademark Application Number or emark Application Number of pagemark Ap	resentative Name and Address t Name and Address Area Code and Address Area Code and Address Area Code and Addres Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal c/o Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Inter the total number of pages of the attacher and and any attachments. Pplication Numbers(s) or Registration Number of the Registration Number Application Number of the Registration Number Application Number(s) Emark Application Number of properties Enter the total number of properties Enter the total number of properties	resentative Name and Address Enter for to the second state of the	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Reservation Number 215 Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal c/o Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments. Pplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number and Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Application Number(s) Registration 794,782	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. It Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-564-8703 Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal c/o Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Including any attachments. Including any attachments. Including any attachments. Pplication Number(s)

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Andrea H. Levenson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

7/13/2000

No 🗌

Yes

Date Signed

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), hereby releases all of its rights, title, security interests and liens (howsoever evidenced) upon the following trademarks and patents (and legal and equitable rights thereunder):

TRADEMARK:	REGISTRATION #:
Omega	794,782
Chromega	825,7 27
Tundra	1,347,391
Sea King	1,451,929
Tundra Ruff Pack	1,908,202
Tundra Targa	1,911,187
•	

PATENT:	PATENT#	
Air Permeable Camera Case	4,928,819	

together with any and all other liens and security interests in any other trademarks or patents (and the legal and equitable rights thereunder) of OMEGA ACQUISITION CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1041 S. Carroll Street Hampstead, Maryland 21074.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL) By: Name: Title:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On the 30 day of June, 2000, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), who acknowledged that he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Before me,

My commission expires: 4/4/

MARK B DUNNE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04 104/03

Doc. #333530

REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0718